DECLARATION OF RESULT OF ELECTION

MANAWATU-WHANGANUI REGIONAL COUNCIL
(trading as Horizons Regional Council)

| hereby declare the result of the election on 12 October 2019 for the following
constituencies:

CANDIDATES NO. OF VOTES

HOROWHENUA CONSTITUENCY (two members)

Sam FERGUSON 5,560
Emma CLARKE 3,793
Lindsay BURNELL 3,709
Geoff KANE 3,549
Karen ADAMS 2,151
Owen GREIG 2,087
Michael KAY 1,621
Phil TAUEKI 1,045
Informal Votes 20
Blank Votes 639

| declare the said Sam FERGUSON and Emma CLARKE to be elected to the
Horowhenua constituency.

MANAWATU-RANGITIKEI CONSTITUENCY (two members)

John TURKINGTON 5,843
Bruce GORDON 5,710
Gordon McKELLAR 5,138
Soraya PEKE-MASON 3,556
Teresa SCHULZ 2,862
Leslie PILLOW 828
Informal Votes 85
Blank Votes 865

| declare the said John TURKINGTON and Bruce GORDON to be elected to the
Manawati-Rangitikei constituency.



PALMERSTON NORTH CONSTITUENCY (four members)

Rachel KEEDWELL

Jono NAYLOR

Wiremu Kingi TE AWE AWE
Fiona GORDON

Chris TEO-SHERRELL

Jack DOWDS

Darryl CLELAND

Informal Votes

Blank Votes

10,936
10,329
9,547
8,951
8,383
7,052
4,674
524
1,015

[ declare the said Rachel KEEDWELL, Jono

Wiremu Kingi TE AWE AWE and Fiona GORDON
Palmerston North constituency.

RUAPEHU CONSTITUENCY (one member)

Weston Mervyn KIRTON
Richard STEELE

Moana ELLIS

Informal Votes

Blank Votes

to be elected

1,627
1,026
775
195
232

NAYLOR,

to

the

| declare the said Weston Mervyn KIRTON to be elected to the Ruapehu

constituency.

TARARUA CONSTITUENCY (one member)

Allan BENBOW
Lorraine STEPHENSON
Andrew DAY

Informal Votes

Blank Votes

| declare the said Allan BENBOW to be elected to the Tararua constituency.

2,629
1,684
1,665
12
315



WHANGANUI CONSTITUENCY (two members)
There was no election for this constituency as David COTTON and Nicola PATRICK were
elected unopposed.

Dated at Palmerston North this 17" day of October 2019

Craig Grant

Electoral Officer

Horizons Regional Council
Palmerston North



