# **DECLARATION OF RESULT OF ELECTION**

# MANAWATŪ-WHANGANUI REGIONAL COUNCIL (trading as Horizons Regional Council)

I hereby declare the result of the election on 12 October 2019 for the following constituencies:

CANDIDATES NO. OF VOTES

# **HOROWHENUA CONSTITUENCY** (two members)

Sam FERGUSON	5,560
Emma CLARKE	3,793
Lindsay BURNELL	3,709
Geoff KANE	3,549
Karen ADAMS	2,151
Owen GREIG	2,087
Michael KAY	1,621
Phil TAUEKI	1,045
Informal Votes	20
Blank Votes	639

I declare the said Sam FERGUSON and Emma CLARKE to be elected to the Horowhenua constituency.

# MANAWATŪ-RANGITIKEI CONSTITUENCY (two members)

John TURKINGTON	5,843
Bruce GORDON	5,710
Gordon McKELLAR	5,138
Soraya PEKE-MASON	3,556
Teresa SCHULZ	2,862
Leslie PILLOW	828
Informal Votes	85
Blank Votes	865

I declare the said John TURKINGTON and Bruce GORDON to be elected to the Manawatū-Rangitikei constituency.

# PALMERSTON NORTH CONSTITUENCY (four members)

Rachel KEEDWELL	10,936
Jono NAYLOR	10,329
Wiremu Kingi TE AWE AWE	9,547
Fiona GORDON	8,951
Chris TEO-SHERRELL	8,383
Jack DOWDS	7,052
Darryl CLELAND	4,674
Informal Votes	524
Blank Votes	1,015

I declare the said Rachel KEEDWELL, Jono NAYLOR, Wiremu Kingi TE AWE AWE and Fiona GORDON to be elected to the Palmerston North constituency.

# **RUAPEHU CONSTITUENCY** (one member)

Weston Mervyn KIRTON	1,627
Richard STEELE	1,026
Moana ELLIS	775
Informal Votes	195
Blank Votes	232

I declare the said Weston Mervyn KIRTON to be elected to the Ruapehu constituency.

# TARARUA CONSTITUENCY (one member)

Allan BENBOW	2,629
Lorraine STEPHENSON	1,684
Andrew DAY	1,665
Informal Votes	12
Blank Votes	315

I declare the said Allan BENBOW to be elected to the Tararua constituency.

WHANGANUI CONSTITUENCY (two members)
There was no election for this constituency as David COTTON and Nicola PATRICK were elected unopposed.

Dated at Palmerston North this 17th day of October 2019

Craig Grant Electoral Officer Horizons Regional Council Palmerston North